

## **Purchasing Division**

## **ADDENDUM NO. 3**

**DATE:** August 12, 2024

FROM: City of Grand Junction Purchasing Division

TO: All Offerors

RE: 2024 City of Grand Junction Building Lighting Upgrades IFB-5483-24-DD

Offerors responding to the above referenced solicitation are hereby instructed that the requirements have been clarified, modified, superseded, and supplemented as to this date as hereinafter described.

Please make note of the following clarifications:

**1. Question:** We were just looking at the 2<sup>nd</sup> addendum for 2024 City of Grand Junction Building Lighting Upgrades IFB-5483-24-DD. As well as the lamp length for replacement. Are the 4ft or 8ft lamps?

Answer: Both the 4-lamp and 6-lamp 5k fixtures in Recycling Building G have 4ft bulbs.

2. Question: For the items in Recycle Bldg. G: the new changes as for 4-lamp T8 high bay fixture (33') 5k and 6-lamp T8 High Bay fixture (33') 5k. Can we have some more clarification? Is that 33 feet?

Answer: 33' refers to the height of the fixtures from the floor.

The original solicitation for the project noted above is amended as noted. All other conditions of the subject remain the same.

Respectfully,

Daley Samets

Dolly Daniels, Senior Buyer

City of Grand Junction, Colorado